# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6611062

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
THEODORE DOURDEVILLE	10/13/2008
FRANK A. RUBINO	11/03/2008
KURT D. JOUDREY	10/14/2008
JOSEPH A. LUONGO	10/29/2008
JOHN ANGELOSANTO	10/13/2008

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	WATERS INVESTMENT LTD
Street Address:	109 LUKENS DRIVE
City:	NEW CASTLE
State/Country:	DELAWARE
Postal Code:	19720

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12296461

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 5084823131

Email: IPLegal@Waters.com

Correspondent Name: WATERS CORPORATION

Address Line 1: 34 MAPLE STREET

Address Line 2: IP LEGAL

Address Line 4: MILFORD, MASSACHUSETTS 01757

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	W-418-US2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	REBECCA BARNES
SIGNATURE:	/rebecca barnes/
DATE SIGNED:	03/19/2021

Total Attachments: 5

PATENT REEL: 055650 FRAME: 0783

506564283



For valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the undersigned, sell, assign and transfer to Waters Investments Limited, a Delaware corporation having a principal place of business at 109 Lukens Drive, New Castle, Delaware 19720, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all foreign countries in and to any and all inventions disclosed in a patent application titled ACTIVE VALVE AND METHODS OF OPERATION THEREOF, filed on October 8, 2008, in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and having Serial No. 12/296,461, including all rights of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, and in all Letters Patent of the United States and all foreign countries which may or shall be granted on said invention, or any parts thereof, or on said application, or any divisional, continuing, reissue or other applications based in whole or in part thereon. And, I agree, for myself and my executors and administrators, with said corporation and its successors and assigns, but at its or their expense and charges, hereafter to execute all applications, amended specifications, deed or other instrument, and to do all acts necessary or proper to secure the grant of Letters Patent in the United States and in all other countries to said corporation, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by the counsel of said corporation. and to vest and confirm in said corporation, its successors and assigns, the legal title to all such patents.

I hereby grant the counsel of said corporation the power to insert on this Assignment the serial number of said patent application and any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to said corporation, its successors and assigns.

heodore Dourdeville

Commonwealth of Massachusetts
County of Worcester

Before me personally appeared Theodore Dourdeville and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his/her free act and deed this 13 day of 0 to become, 2008.

ALEXANDRA M. REGO
Notary Public
Commonwealth of Massachusetts
My Commission Expires
March 5, 2015

Attorney Docket No. W-418-03

### **ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTOR**

For valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the undersigned, sell, assign and transfer to Waters Investments Limited, a Delaware corporation having a principal place of business at 109 Lukens Drive, New Castle, Delaware 19720, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all foreign countries in and to any and all inventions disclosed in a patent application titled ACTIVE VALVE AND METHODS OF OPERATION THEREOF, filed on October 8, 2008, in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and having Serial No. 12/296,461, including all rights of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, and in all Letters Patent of the United States and all foreign countries which may or shall be granted on said invention, or any parts thereof, or on said application, or any divisional, continuing, reissue or other applications based in whole or in part thereon. And, I agree, for myself and my executors and administrators, with said corporation and its successors and assigns, but at its or their expense and charges, hereafter to execute all applications, amended specifications, deed or other instrument, and to do all acts necessary or proper to secure the grant of Letters Patent in the United States and in all other countries to said corporation, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by the counsel of said corporation. and to vest and confirm in said corporation, its successors and assigns, the legal title to all such patents.

I hereby grant the counsel of said corporation the power to insert on this Assignment the serial number of said patent application and any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to said corporation, its successors and assigns.

Date: / 200

By:

Frank A Rubit

Witnessed:

,

MARIE

MARIA WONE

Print Name

For valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the undersigned, sell, assign and transfer to Waters Investments Limited, a Delaware corporation having a principal place of business at 109 Lukens Drive, New Castle, Delaware 19720, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all foreign countries in and to any and all inventions disclosed in a patent application titled ACTIVE VALVE AND METHODS OF OPERATION THEREOF, filed on October 8, 2008, in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and having Serial No. 12/296,461, including all rights of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property. and in all Letters Patent of the United States and all foreign countries which may or shall be granted on said invention, or any parts thereof, or on said application, or any divisional, continuing, reissue or other applications based in whole or in part thereon. And, I agree, for myself and my executors and administrators, with said corporation and its successors and assigns, but at its or their expense and charges, hereafter to execute all applications, amended specifications, deed or other instrument, and to do all acts necessary or proper to secure the grant of Letters Patent in the United States and in all other countries to said corporation, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by the counsel of said corporation, and to vest and confirm in said corporation, its successors and assigns, the legal title to all such patents.

I hereby grant the counsel of said corporation the power to insert on this Assignment the serial number of said patent application and any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to said corporation, its successors and assigns.

Date: 10 14 , 2008

Kurt D. Joudrey

Commonwealth of Massachusetts
County of Worcester

Before me personally appeared Kurt D. Joudrey and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his/her free act and deed this 14 day of October , 2008.

ALEXANDRA M. REGO

Commonwealth of Massachusetts
My Commission Expires
March 5, 2015

For valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the undersigned, sell, assign and transfer to Waters Investments Limited, a Delaware corporation having a principal place of business at 109 Lukens Drive, New Castle, Delaware 19720, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all foreign countries in and to any and all inventions disclosed in a patent application titled ACTIVE VALVE AND METHODS OF OPERATION THEREOF, filed on October 8, 2008, in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and having Serial No. 12/296,461, including all rights of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property. and in all Letters Patent of the United States and all foreign countries which may or shall be granted on said invention, or any parts thereof, or on said application, or any divisional, continuing, reissue or other applications based in whole or in part thereon. And, I agree, for myself and my executors and administrators, with said corporation and its successors and assigns, but at its or their expense and charges, hereafter to execute all applications, amended specifications, deed or other instrument, and to do all acts necessary or proper to secure the grant of Letters Patent in the United States and in all other countries to said corporation, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by the counsel of said corporation. and to vest and confirm in said corporation, its successors and assigns, the legal title to all such patents.

I hereby grant the counsel of said corporation the power to insert on this Assignment the serial number of said patent application and any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to said corporation, its successors and assigns.

Date: <u>/0 /2 %</u>, 2008

Joseph A. Luongé

Commonwealth of Massachusetts County of Worcester

Before me personally appeared Joseph A. Luongo and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his/her free act and deed this 39 day of 60 ctober . 2008.

ALEXANDRA M. REGO
Notary Public
Commonwealth of Massachusetts
My Commission Expires
March 5, 2015

For valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. I. the undersigned, sell, assign and transfer to Waters Investments Limited, a Delaware corporation having a principal place of business at 109 Lukens Drive, New Castle, Delaware 19720, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all foreign countries in and to any and all inventions disclosed in a patent application titled ACTIVE VALVE AND METHODS OF OPERATION THEREOF, filed on October 8, 2008, in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and having Serial No. 12/296,461, including all rights of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, and in all Letters Patent of the United States and all foreign countries which may or shall be granted on said invention, or any parts thereof, or on said application, or any divisional. continuing, reissue or other applications based in whole or in part thereon. And, I agree, for myself and my executors and administrators, with said corporation and its successors and assigns, but at its or their expense and charges, hereafter to execute all applications, amended specifications, deed or other instrument, and to do all acts necessary or proper to secure the grant of Letters Patent in the United States and in all other countries to said corporation, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by the counsel of said corporation, and to vest and confirm in said corporation, its successors and assigns, the legal title to all such patents.

I hereby grant the counsel of said corporation the power to insert on this Assignment the serial number of said patent application and any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to said corporation, its successors and assigns.

Date: Oct. 13, 2008

Commonwealth of Massachusetts County of Worcester

Before me personally appeared John Angelosanto and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his/her free act and deed this 13 day of 10 cto ber, 2008.

ALEXANDRA M. REGO Notary Public Commonwealth of Massachusette My Commission Expires March 5, 2015

**REEL: 055650 FRAME: 0789** RECORDED: 03/19/2021

**PATENT**